## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/20/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlAudium Corporation 1	FORMERLY PHONE2NETWORKS, Inc.	07/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78182178	SAY IT SMART
Serial Number:	78050972	AUDIUM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071 (ARGON)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.

900082842 REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0548

/8/18/2//8

Ç 99 1

Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/
Date:	07/26/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=CERT OF MERGER TO CSI (DE)#page1.tif source=CERT OF MERGER TO CSI (DE)#page2.tif source=CERT OF MERGER TO CSI (DE)#page3.tif source=CERT OF MERGER TO CSI (DE)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0549



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"AUDIUM CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CISCO SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4393125 8100M 070837965 Warret Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5868804

DATE: 07-24-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0550

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:30 PM 07/20/2007 FILED 05:20 PM 07/20/2007 SRV 070837965 - 3128437 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP
MERGING
AUDIUM CORPORATION
(a Delaware corporation)
INTO
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.
(a California corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Daniel Scheimman and Mark Chandler hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the Senior Vice President and Senior Vice President, Legal Services, General Counsel and Secretary, respectively, of Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Cisco" or the "Company"), the surviving corporation in the merger.
- Cisco owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Audium Corporation, a
  Delaware corporation ("Audium").
- The Board of Directors of Cisco approved and adopted the following resolutions at a meeting duly held on June 7, 2007:

WHEREAS, the Company has recently completed the acquisition of Audium Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Audium"), and the Board of Directors has determined that it is desirable and in the Company's best interests to merge Audium with and into the Company to obtain Audium's assets and to simplify the Company's corporate, contract administration and accounting structure;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Audium shall be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger") in a transaction intended to qualify as a reorganization under Section 368 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger is hereby approved, and that pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code and Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Company shall merge Audium with and into the Company, with the Company being the surviving corporation of such Merger, and upon the effectiveness of such Merger the Company will acquire all the assets and properties and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Audium; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company, and each of them acting without the others, are hereby authorized and directed to take such further actions, and to execute and deliver such further documents, as they may deem to be necessary, advisable or appropriate to carry into effect the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

23673/00605/DOCS/1714093.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0551 4. Cisco as the surviving corporation of the merger hereby appoints the Delaware Secretary of State as Audium's agent for service of process. All such notices are to be delivered to 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 Attn: General Counsel.

[Signature Page Follows]

23673/00605/DOC\$/1714093.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cisco Systems, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by

its duly authorized officer this <u>20th</u>, day of <u>fully</u>, 2007.

Name: Daniel Scheimman
Title: Senior Vice President

Name: Mark Chandler Title. Senior Vice President, Legal Services, General

Counsel and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP FOR AUDIUM CORPORATION]

23673/00605/DOCS/1714093.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0553

**RECORDED: 07/26/2007**